At 30 June after taking into account the effect of interest rate swaps, approximately 48.9% (2016: 67.5%) of the Group’s borrowings are at a fixed rate of interest.

The following assets and liabilities are exposed to floating interest rate risk:
 2017

 $m
 2016

 $m

Cash assets  18.0 16.5
Short term deposits  80.8 92.1

 98.8 108.6

Bank loans – unsecured  (1,372.9) (536.9)
Subordinated notes  -  (248.9)
Interest rate swaps – notional principal amounts  (775.5) (775.5)
Cross currency swaps – notional principal amounts  (210.5)  (210.5)
Cash-settled equity swap – applicable notional amount (i) (318.5) -

 (2,677.4) (1,771.8)

(i) The cash-settled equity swap includes the applicable notional amount with the swap counterparty that is exposed to fluctuations in BBSW.

Sensitivity analysis – interest rates – AUD and USD

The Group’s sensitivity to reasonably possible changes in interest rates on the affected financial assets and financial liabilities in existence at year end is shown below. With all other variables
held constant, post tax profit and other comprehensive income would have been affected as follows:

Post tax profit
higher/(lower)

Other comprehensive
income higher/(lower)

 2017
 $m

 2016
 $m

 2017
 $m

 2016
 $m

AUD
+ 1.00% (100 basis points) (2016: + 1.00%)  (4.7) (1.1)  18.0  13.4
- 1.00% (100 basis points) (2016: - 1.00%)  4.7 1.1  (18.7)  (14.0)
USD
+ 0.20% (20 basis points) (2016: + 0.20%)  -  -  (1.1)  (2.0)
- 0.20% (20 basis points) (2016: - 0.20%)  -  - 1.1  2.1

The movements in profit are due to higher/lower interest costs from variable rate debt and investments. The movement in other comprehensive income is due to an increase/decrease
in the fair value of financial instruments designated as cash flow hedges.

96 Tabcorp Annual Report 2017 97

B5 Financial instruments – risk management (continued)

B5.1 Interest rate risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis - interest rates – AUD and USD (continued)

Significant assumptions used in the analysis include:

+  reasonably possible movements were determined based on the Group’s current credit rating and mix of debt, relationships with financial institutions and the level of debt that is expected
to be renewed, as well as a review of the last two years’ historical movements and economic forecasters’ expectations;

+ price sensitivity of derivatives is based on a reasonably possible movement of spot rates at balance date; and